
Fox 

River

Li
ttl

e 
La

ke 
B

ut
te 

D
es 

M
or

ts

Mud 

Creek

Fox River

Kimberly

Little
Chute

Menasha

Appleton

Appleton

Appleton

Appleton

W Winnebago St

W Commercial St

W Spring St

W Summer St

S
 S

ol
itu

de
 L

n

W
ittm

ann P
ark LnFr

an
ce

s
W

ay

W Hawes Ave

S 
Jo

ha
nn

 D
r

W Taylor St

E Sylvan Ave

N
 N

ic
ho

la
s S
t

E Amelia
St

W Packard
St

N
 D

ou
gl

as
S

t

Service Rd

W Lorain St

S
 C

ar
pe

nt
er

 S
t

W Brewster St

Riverview

Ln

W Elsie St

Lo
re

tta
 A

ve

N
 L

in
w

oo
d 

A
ve

H
el

en
 S

t

S
 R

eb
ec

ca
Ln

S
to

ne
y 

B
ro

ok
 R

d

S
 K

en
si

ng
to

n 
D

r

N
 E

ug
en

e 
S

t

Austin
Dr

N
 E

dg
ew

oo
d 

Av
e

E Shade Tree
Ln

N
 F

er
nm

ea
d o

w
 D

r

N
 B

irc
hw

oo
d 

A
ve

Landon
Dr

Wind
Flower

Way

E Fremont
St

W Roberts Ave

W Marquette St

W Kamps Ave

Arborvitae

Ln

Gardners
Row(1)

Hazelnut Ln

S
 A

rli
ng

to
n

S
t

S
 D

er
ks

 D
r

N
 B

al
la

rd
R

d

H
ig

hr
id

ge
 T

er

S
 D

el
lw

oo
d 

S
t

Stro
eb

e
Isl

an
d D

r

S
 L

yn
nd

al
e 

D
r

N
 H

aw
th

or
ne

 D
r

O
ls

on
 A

ve

P
ro

vi
nc

e 
Te

r

S
 J

os
ep

h 
S

t

E Pershing St

Brittany Dr

E Dietzen
Dr

S
 M

as
on S

t

Ta
nn

eb
au

m
 T

rl

Prairie
Ct

W Pershing St

Li
nd

a
Av

e

W
i ll

o w L n

E Express
Ct

Airport
Rd

Warehouse
Rd

E Byrd St

R
iv

er
D

r (
2)

W Pros
pe

ct 
Ave

N Linden Ln

N
 O

w
ai

ss
a 

S
t

N
 C

ha
rlo

tte
S

t

E Janet

Ln

So
ut

hf
ie

ld
 D

r

S
 A

ng
el

a 
D

r

W Lindbergh St

Jonathon Dr

E College Ave (1)

N
 L

aw
e

S
t

S
 M

oh
aw

k 
D

r

Sunray
Ct (1)

S
 L

ak
el

an
d

D
r

S
 M

ad
is

on
 S

t

S
 W

al
de

n 
Av

e

E Calumet St
Brighton Cir

S
 C

la
ra

 S
t

Kennedy
Ave

Dahlia
Dr

S
 Ir

m
a 

S
t

Van
Roy
Rd

E South
Island St

S
 T

he
od

or
e 

S
t

W
el

ho
us

e 
D

r

Zinnia
Dr

S
 M

at
th

ia
s 

S
t

Fox
Point Dr

S
 H

or
iz

on
 D

r

W Browning
St

A
nn

e 
S

t

G
ra

nd
 V

ie
w

R
d

Midway
Rd

N
 W

oo
ds

 E
dg

e 
D

r

La
ke

 S
ho

re
 D

r

P
ar

ks
id

e
C

t

Elberg
Ave W

S
ol

ar
 C

ir

S
 P

er
ki

ns
S

t

H
om

e 
Av

e

H
yc

re
st

C
t

P
ot

at
o

P
oi

nt
R

d

N
or

th
rid

ge
D

r

N
 S

an
dr

a
S

t

C
ar

te
r

C
t

Cortland Dr

B
ar

ba
ra

 A
ve

Manitowoc Rd

Camron
Dr

S
pe

el
 S

ch
oo

l R
d

Th
er

es
a 

A
ve

C
lo

ud
vi

ew
 D

r

Schaefer Cir

Opportunity

Way
B

ar
tle

in
 C

t

Plank

Rd

S
 B

lu
eb

er
ry

 L
n

Russet
Ct

S
 A

lli
an

ce
 D

r

W Washington
St

Trumpeter

Swan
Ln

Wintergreen Dr

S
 C

ov
en

an
t

Ln

S
 H

uc
kl

eb
er

ry
 L

n

S W
est

Ave

M
ar

ce
lla

 S
t

S
un

se
t

P
ar

k 
R

d 
(1

)

Drum
Corps Dr

E Water
St

K
er

na
n 

A
ve

Whistling
Swan Ct

B
la

ck
oa

k
S

t

S
 W

ei
m

ar S
t

K
ensington

C
t

Eastow
ne Ln

Fa
irw

ay
C

t

G
ro

ve St

Li
la

s
D

r S

Lo
nd

on
 S

t

E Endeavor
Dr

Garden
Ct

E South

River

St

G
re

en
G

ro
ve

 R
d

Larkspur Dr

S
ch

in
dl

er
D

r

Diane
Ln

Spencer St

Id
a 

St

N
 Leona S

t

P
ar

ks
id

e 
D

r

G
re

go
r

C
t

S Law
e St

N
 C

am
el

lia
 L

n

M
cI

nt
os

h 
D

r

S
 E

ric
 D

r

C
he

rr
y

C
t

(1
)

P
er

ki
ns

 S
t

Sage Way

Ke
rn

an
Av

e 
(1

)

Bon
nie

 Dr

Cara Way

Strawberry
Ln

Highview
Dr W

S
 B

lu
e

S
pr

uc
e 

Ln

Truman St

S
ou

th
M

ea
do

w
s

D
r

W
el

co
m

e 
C

ir

BluegrassLn

N
 R

og
er

S
t

Packard
St

H
ic

ko
ry

 H
ol

lo
w

Ln

Regal
Ter

S
 J

as
on

 D
r

N Badger
Ave

Plank Rd (1)

S
 S

ch
ae

fe
r

S
t

College Ave

Service Rd N

Circle

Dr (1)

S
 Q

ue
st D
r

P
au

l D
r

W Leonard St

College
Ave

Service
Rd S

W Seymour
St

Just
About

Ln

Ty
le

r
D

r

Lawrence
St W

Wittm
ann Dr

W Everett
St

Deer Haven Dr

W Oklahoma St

E Roeland
Ave

Springfield
Dr

Al
ca

n
Dr

Tillman
St

E Coolidge Ave

W
oo

dc
re

st
H

ei
gh

ts D
r

D
un

ni
ng

 S
t

E
ar

l S
t

B
al

dw
in

 C
t

Omega Dr

Che
rry

ba
rk 

Cir

S
ilv

er
 B

irc
h

D
r

S
 F

id
el

is
S

t

S
 M

id
p a

rk
D

r

S
pr

in
g

Va
lle

y 
R

d

4th
St

Winwood Dr

C
oo

p
R

d

Lucerne Dr

W
hi

tn
ey

 D
r

S
 J

ac
ks

on
 S

t

W
ei

m
ar

 C
t

Circle Dr (2)

Stanton
Cir

P
in

ec
re

st
B

lv
d

S
te

ad
 D

r

S
 T

ah
oe

 L
n

A
nt

on
 C

t

H
ic

ko
ry

Fa
rm

 L
n

N
 R

oe
m

er
R

d

ValerieDr

Meadowbrook

Ct(2)

E Glendale Ave

N
 K

en
si

ng
to

n 
D

r

Br
en

tw
oo

d 
Ln

S
 J

ef
fe

rs
on

 S
t

Ra
m

le
n 

C
t

N 
Li

sa
 S

t

N 
M

as
on

St

S
 D

ris
co

ll
S

t

Fox
Run

R
ex

fo
rd

 S
t N

E Frances St

S
ta

rb
oa

rd
D

r

Ly
nn

da
le

 F
ro

nt
ag

e 
R

d
R

yn
de

rs
 S

t

W
ea

th
er

st
on

e
Av

e

Fox Point
Ln

E Commercial St

E Vantage
Dr

E Milis
Dr

S
 E

as
t S

t

S
 C

ar
ria

ge
Ln

Lynn
Dr

E Marquette St

Li
la

s 
D

r

W Second
St

Fi
el

dc
re

st
 D

r

M
ay

er
 S

t

Ha
pp

y
Va

lle
y 

Dr

E Summer St

E Brewster St

Winona Ct

E Lourdes Dr

E Spring St

E Randall
St

S
 M

ea
do

w
vi

ew
 L

n

S
un

se
t L

n

Calumet
St

S
 H

ar
m

on
S

t

E Moon Beam Trl

S
 F

re
de

ric
k S
t

E Circle St

S
 C

on
ne

ll
S

t

Rich
ard

 D
r

Easy

St

W Valley
Rd

M
ea

do
w

 L
n

Glendale
Ave

Fa
tim

a
S

t

E Lindbergh St

El
ru

Dr

S
te

rli
ng

 H
ei

gh
ts

 D
r

G
m

ei
ne

r R
d

Jo
ns

ch
 D

r

N
 M

or
ris

on
St

Debra
Ct

Glenpark
Dr

Spe
nc

er

Villa
ge

 C
t

Grassy
Plains Dr

Royale
Ct

S 
Dr

ew
 S

t

Pershing St

E Newberry St

D
e 

P
er

e
S

t

S Lu
tz 

Dr

N
 S

um
m

it
S

t
S

 S
um

m
it S
t

W River
Rd

N
 U

llm
an S

t

S
 K

er
na

n
Av

e

W Foster St

S
 L

ak
e 

P
ar

k 
R

d 
(1

)

N 
W

hi
te

 O
ak

 D
r

S
 M

ue
lle

r S
t

Sunset
Park Rd

(2)

W Pine
St

N Briarcliff Dr

S
 K

as
pe

r D
r

S
 F

ai
rv

ie
w

 S
t

E Railroad Ave

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
D

r

Creekview Ln

Fo
re

st
vi

ew
 C

t

S 
Fo

un
ta

in
Av

e

N M
eadeSt

W W
ate

r
St

E G
ate

wood

Dr

Westowne Ct

Fulcer
Ave

E Kramer
Ln

S O
neida St

H
on

ey
 B

un
ch C

t

W Calumet
St

Harvest Dr

W Schindler
Pl

S
 G

la
dy

s 
A

ve

S
 B

er
ry

 D
r

Roberts Ave

N
 C

oo
p

R
d

S
 R

iv
er

da
le

 D
r

S Heritage
Woods

Dr
(1)

E Layton Ave

S 
Sc

ho
ol

Av
e

R
ad

io
 R

d

W Cloverdale Dr

E
is

en
ho

w
er

 D
r

S
 E

is
en

ho
w

er
 D

r

S 
O

ut
ag

am
ie St

P
at

ric
k 

S
t

La
ke

vi
ew

 L
n

W
oo

dla
nd

 D
r

N G
ree

n
Bay

 R
d

M
eli

ss
a 

St

Kimberly

Ave

N
 O

ne
id

a 
S

t

S
 M

ay
fa

ir 
D

r

E Mitchell Ave

Sunset
Dr

10th St

E Cranberry
Dr

S
 C

loverLn

Al
va St

Geneva
Rd

W Fourth
St

E Park Hills Dr

S
 G

re
en

vi
ew

 S
t

N R
an

kin
 S

t

E Melrose Ave

S
 B

uc
ha

na
n 

S
t

N
 B

ay
 R

id
ge

 R
d

Heartland

Ct

S 
Se

m
in

ol
e R
d

S Sundow
n Ln

S
 A

da
m

s 
S

t

E Taft
Ave

S
 S

an
de

rs
 S

t

Crestview Dr

E Pauline St

Applegate Dr

E Hoover Ave

E Murray Ave

E Lincoln St

Sl
ee

py
H

ol
lo

w Ln

S
 B

ou
te

n 
S

t

E Harding Dr

A
co

rn
 C

t

E Wilson Ave

M
an

ito
ba

St

M
ea

do
w

vi
ew

 D
r

D
ee

rfi
el

d 
Av

e
N

 S
ta

te S
t

P
ar

tri
dg

e 
C

t

Lilac Rd

E Randall Ave

Fi
el

dv
ie

w
 D

r

H
ar

ol
d 

D
r

Te
ak

w
oo

d 
S

t

G
os

s 
A

ve

Stardust Dr

E Dennison
St

Palisades Dr

N
 A

pp
le

to
n 

S
t

Fr
en

ch
R

d

Oakridge
Ct

S Barker Ln

N
 S

up
er

io
r

S
t

S O
lde

O
neida

St

N
ov

ak
 R

d

N
 C

la
rk

 S
t

N
 D

iv
is

io
n

S
t

E Emmers
Dr

Shagbark
Hickory Ln

S
 T

el
ul

ah
 A

ve

N
 H

ar
rim

an S
t

N
 A

lv
in

S
t

Woodmere
Ct

N
 E

rb
 S

t

S
 L

ee
 S

t

Th
is

tle
D

ow
n 

C
t

M
on

tc
la

ire
Ct

N
 E

lin
or

S
t

Ta
yc

o 
Rd

Pheasant
Ct

W Grant
St

N
 O

ut
ag

am
ie

S
t

S
ou

th
w

oo
d 

D
r

W Frances St

S
 A

ur
or

a
D

r

W Bell Ave

W Glendale Ave

E Banta
Ct

C
ar

lto
n 

A
ve

W Parkway
Blvd

N
 G

ill
et

t
S

t

BB

AP
AP

AP

P

AP

A

E
A

KK

LP

AP

KK

P

CE

!(96

!(441

!(125

!(96

!(47

!(441

!(441 !(441

!(441

!(441

!(441 !(441

!(47

!(441

!(125

!(96 !(96

!(47

!(47

£¤10

£¤10

16
00
^

6400X

6200X

37
00
X

3400^

3600X

32
00
X

3500X

40
00
X

44
00
X

21
00
X

1100^

3000X

16
00
^

1200^

650
0@

3700

6900

5200

98
00

5400

9600

9700
4400

7200

91
00

2700

93
0

3900

4400

70
00

43
00

73
00

4700
10500

20600

11
00

74
00

15
00

6800

11600

3200

58
00

8900

660

650

4200

16300

0

17800

74
0

15400

90
0

4100

16600

15200

2200

35
00

3200

3800

71
00

7100

1000

1720011700

1100

9600

3000

39
00

15
20
0

4300

18300

1000

3200

1300

34
00

17700

30
00

4000

13
90
0

40
00

91
0

41
00

17
00

27
00

2400

13
30
0

2200

96
00

6400

14
00

20
00

61
00

24
00

1900

2900

10
40
0

4300

4000

53
00

10600

4400

2600

25
00

21100

3000

4400

5600

86
01900 8401600

7000

42
00

28
00

22
00

6500

4200

31
00

23400

4900

20
20
0

38
00

2400

47
00

7400

67
00

23
00
38
00

18
00

1500

13
00
0

13
40
0

4700

15
60
0

13900

22
00

4500

4800

38
00

56
00

2000

94
00

76
00

560
0

33
00

17
90
0

44
00

13900

700
0

18
00

31
00

34
00

48
00

13
60
0
25
00

2800
22
80
0

19
60
0

18700

5800

5600

55
00

31
00
0

0

730
0

64
00

18800

1300

12
70
0

5000

17500

84
00

11
00

15
10
0

23
00

13300

16
00
0

18000

10600

82
00

19
10
0

3200

920

6200

1400

79
00

16700

2200

4400

37
00

18300

15
50
0

3900
5400

5200
5100

4300

83
0

39
00

37
00

18
10
0

5700

7000

19
00

0

14
40
0

6600

540
0

13
00

6600

5800

6100

44
00

16
70
0

17
80
0

4000

8900

18700

0

48600

3000

86
0

31
00

19
10
0

10600

70
0

3400

6800

10
00
0

16400

11
40
0

92
00

2700

25
00

1000

32
00

1600

900

20
10
0

9400

27
00

890

7400

19
60
0

28
00

17600

6700

43
00

87
00

10
30
0

58
00

10
70
0

3900

37200

40
00

20
30
0

0

0

27
40
0

50
00

4700

19
00

0

5900

1400

51
00

14
00

840

60
50
0

12
80
0

49
00

7100

2500

4300

230
0

5200

170
0

23
00

33
00

6300

930

500

5000

2700

1400

14
30
0

2900

1100

12
00

6900

5900

57
00

4900

85
00

7000

0

22
00
0

13
50
0

12900

2700

2700

11100

42
60
0

46
10
0

41200

3600

3000

2200

15400

940

15
00

42000

Fox
River

Appleton

W Prospect
Ave

E College
Ave (1)

S 
Dr

ew
 S

t

N
 S

ta
te

 S
t

N
 D

ivision
St

N
 C

la
rk

 S
t

S Olde

Oneida

St

E South
Island St

S OneidaSt

E Water

St

W Water St

3600X6400X

40
00
X

3500X

35
00

5900

1100

39
00

1300

15
20
0

3200 4000

17
00

13
30
0

14
00

4400

2600

3000

860

1900 8401600

28
00

4200

31
00

4900
2400

47
00

23
00
38
00

1800

1500

13
00
0

13
40
0

4700

15
60
0

22
00

4800

900

19
00

34
00

13
60
0
25
00

55
002200

33
00

7000

4800

14
40
0

14
00

14002900

1400

49002700

940 3200

12900 2900

2700

4100

1700

p2010
C

ity of A
P

P
L

E
T

O
N

 2 of 2
O

U
T

A
G

A
M

IE
,

W
IN

N
E

B
A

G
O

, C
A

L
U

M
E

T
C

ounty

LegendIHU
S

H
S

TH
C

TH
Local R

oads
R

ailroads

- C
haracter follow

ing count value designates the year the count w
as taken

- A
A

D
T lie perpendicular to road

- R
am

p counts lie parallel to road

9999 = 20109999^ = 2006
9999~ = 2005
9999x = 2004 or older

9999# = 2009
9999* = 2008
9999@

 = 2007

S
 M

as
on

 
S

t

N
 D

ou
gl

as
 S

t

S Badger 

Ave

E Glendale Ave

N
 U

ni
on

 S
t

3100 660

N
 M

ea
de

 S
t

N
 R

an
ki

n 
S

t

E North St

E North St

W Spencer St

E North St

E North St

N
 L

in
w

oo
d 

A
ve

E North St

W Atlantic St

W Lawrence St

E Washington 
St

W Franklin St

N
 D

re
w

 
S

t

W Fifth St

N
 S

up
er

io
r 

S
t

W Seventh 
St

85
00


